Hex Ball Valves
Instrumentation
2 UNION METAL INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.
Features
∙Pressure rating up to 1000psi(69bar)
∙Easy to operate owing to low torque quarter turn actuation
∙All valve body's made from 316SS Bar Stock to secure the high integrity

∙ Every valve is 100% factory tested with air and nitrogen at 1000psi(69bar) for leakage at the seat and packing. Each test
is performed to a maximum allowable leak rate of 0.1scc/min.
How to Order
Features/How to Order
Lever Handle(standard) Butterfly Handle
08 - SHBV U - 08 N  - L
Valve Type End Connection
Type
Handle
Type
Pipe
Size
Thread
Type
None : Lever
B : Butterfly
Example;
08-SHBVU : Hex Ball Valve, 1/2”OD, Lever Handle
SHBVF-04N-B : Hex Ball Valve, 1/4” Female NPT, Butterfly Handle
U : Kor-Lok Tube Fitting
F : Female Thread
N : NPT
R : PT(ISO 7/1)
Tube O.D. Designations
Tube O.D.
Pipe Size Designations
Nom. Size 1/4 3/8 1/2 3/4 1
Designation 04 06 08 12 16
Tube
O.D
inch 1/4 3/8 1/2 3/4 1”
mm 6.35 9.52 12.70 19.05 25.40
Designation 04 06 08 12 16
Tube O.D 6 8 10 12 25
Designation M06 M08 M10 M12 M25
Hex Ball Valves∙
3UNION METAL INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.
SHBVU series
Specification
Max Operating Pressure : 316SS- 1000psi(69Bar)
Connection : Kor-Lok Tube Fitting
SHBVU Series(Kor-Lok Tube Fitting)
Materials of Construction
Table of Dimension Unit : mm
Note : Dimensions are reference only, subject to change without prior notice.
Part No. Tube O.D. Orifice h(Hex) L H
04-SHBVU 1/4” 5.0 17.46 81.0 35.0
06-SHBVU 3/8” 7.5 22.22 90.0 42.0
08-SHBVU 1/2” 9.0 26.98 99.0 49.0
12-SHBVU 3/4” 12.5 31.75 110.0 54.0
16-SHBVU 1” 16.0 38.10 134.0 65.0
M06-SHBVU 6mm 5.0 17.46 81.0 35.0
M08-SHBVU 8mm 5.0 17.46 82.8 35.0
M10-SHBVU 10mm 7.5 22.22 90.0 42.0
M12-SHBVU 12mm 9.0 26.98 99.0 49.0
M25-SHBVU 25mm 16.0 38.10 134.0 65.0
Hex Ball Valves∙
No. Description Materials
1 Body 316SS
2 Connector 316SS
3 Front Ferrule 316SS
4 Back Ferrule 316SS
5 Nut 316SS
6 Ball Seat PTFE(Glass 30%)
7 O-ring Viton
8 Ball 316SS
9 Inner Packing TFE
10 Stem 316SS
11 Outer Packing TFE
12 Gland 316SS
13 Washer 316SS
14 Handle AL304+PVC COT
SHBVF Series
Specification